First Quarter (through February 5, 2003)   43.25   38.87

At January 29, 2003, there were about 151 holders of record of our common stock.

We have never paid cash dividends on our common stock, and we do not intend to pay dividends in the foreseeable future. Our existing credit facility limits
our ability to pay cash dividends. We expect to retain any future profits to repay existing debt and finance our operations for the foreseeable future.

16

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table shows our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization at September 30, 2002:

 •  on an actual basis; and

 •  on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the:

•  receipt of the estimated net proceeds from the sale of 2,100,000 shares of our common stock by us in this offering, after deducting estimated
underwriting commissions and offering expenses; and

 •  assumed retirement of $80.3 million of our debt under our credit facility with the proceeds from this offering.

You should also refer to our historical consolidated financial statements and our unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of income, which we have
included elsewhere in this prospectus.

At September 30, 2002

Actual

As Adjusted

(in thousands, except share
amounts)

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 3,618   $ 3,618

Total debt   $ 138,916   $ 58,631

Less current portion   16,083   16,083

Total long-term debt   122,833   42,548

Stockholders’ equity:

Preferred stock, $0.01 par value, 5,000,000 shares authorized, no shares issued or outstanding, actual and as adjusted   —   —
Common stock, $0.01 par value, 45,000,000 shares authorized, 23,713,055 shares issued and outstanding, actual and

25,813,055 shares issued and outstanding, as adjusted   237   258
Additional paid-in capital   193,997   274,261
Unearned compensation   (411)   (411)
Retained earnings   53,220   53,220
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (838)   (838)

Total stockholders’ equity   246,205   326,490

Total capitalization   $ 385,121   $ 385,121

The table above excludes 3,651,714 shares of our common stock issuable upon the exercise of stock options outstanding under our stock option plans with a
weighted average exercise price of $18.69 per share at September 30, 2002.

17

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

On August 30, 2002, we acquired BRS for $141.3 million in cash and 3,000,000 shares of our common stock, valued at $101.9 million. We borrowed
$119.0 million on August 30, 2002 to pay part of the cash consideration for the BRS acquisition.

The purchase price includes the cash paid at closing, plus the fair market value of our common stock that we delivered to PwC and estimated acquisition-
related costs. The purchase price is summarized as follows (in thousands):

Cash   $ 140,220
Fair value of common stock   101,880

[…]

The pro forma adjustments are described in the accompanying notes and are based upon available information and various assumptions that management
believes are reasonable. These adjustments give effect to events directly attributable to the transactions and do not reflect any restructuring or integration costs, or
any potential cost savings or other synergies that management expects to realize as a result of the transaction. The unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of
income do not purport to represent what our results of operations would have actually been had the acquisition occurred on January 1, 2001. The unaudited pro
forma consolidated statements of income should be read in conjunction with our historical consolidated financial statements and the historical financial statements
of BRS, which are included elsewhere in this prospectus and together with “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations.”

18

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Income

Year ended December 31, 2001

Historical
FTI

BRS

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Total

   (in thousands, except per share data)
Revenues   $ 122,317   $ 170,689   $ (3,445)  (b)   $ 289,561
Direct cost of revenues

 59,074

 80,840(1)

28,895
(1,721

(937

)
)

(c
(d
(e

)
)
)

 166,151

Selling, general and administrative expenses   33,085   30,828   (10,629)  (f)   53,284
Amortization expense (a)   4,235   —   3,400  (g)   7,635

Total costs and expenses   96,394   111,668   19,008   227,070

Operating income   25,923   59,021   (22,453)   62,491
Interest expense, net   (4,356)   (912)   (5,749)  (h)   (11,017)

Income from continuing operations before
income taxes   21,567   58,109   (28,202)   51,474

Income taxes   8,621   —   11,963  (i)   20,584

Income from continuing operations   $ 12,946   $ 58,109   $ (40,165)   $ 30,890

Earnings per common share from continuing operations:

Basic   $ 0.72   $ 1.48

Diluted   $ 0.66   $ 1.36

Weighted average shares outstanding, basic   17,841   3,000  (j)   20,841

Weighted average shares outstanding, diluted   19,631   3,000  (j)   22,631

Nine months ended September 30, 2002

Historical
FTI

BRS(2)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Total

   (in thousands, except per share data)
Revenues   $ 133,556   $ 113,284   $ (4,263)  (b)   $ 242,577
Direct cost of revenues

 65,512

 49,669(1)

21,050
(2,218)

(765)

(c
(d
(e

)
)
)

 133,248

Selling, general and administrative expenses   32,796   23,662   (6,338)  (f)   50,120
Amortization expense (a)   252   —   2,267  (g)   2,519

Total costs and expenses   98,560   73,331   13,996   185,887

Operating income   34,996   39,953   (18,259)   56,690
Interest expense, net   (2,582)   (154)   (3,831)  (h)   (6,567)

Income from continuing operations before
income taxes   32,414   39,799   (22,090)   50,123

Income taxes   13,021   —   7,084  (i)   20,105

Income from continuing operations   $ 19,393   $ 39,799   $ (29,174)   $ 30,018

Earnings per common share from continuing operations:

Basic   $ 0.94   $ 1.29

Diluted   $ 0.88   $ 1.22

Weighted average shares outstanding, basic   20,534   2,648  (j)   23,182

Weighted average shares outstanding, diluted   22,011   2,648  (j)   24,659

(1) The historical financial statements of BRS include direct cost of revenues based on the cost sharing arrangements that existed between BRS and other PwC

business units. These cost sharing arrangements provided that, for all non-BRS personnel assigned to BRS engagements from other PwC business units,
BRS would be charged for costs in an amount equal to the revenue generated from the services of the

19

Table of Contents

imported personnel. Accordingly, included in the historical and the pro forma consolidated statements of income for the year ended December 31, 2001 and

[…]

at the closing date of August 30, 2002.

 (i) Adjustment to record the pro forma income tax expense for (i) the operations of BRS for which no taxes were provided in the historical financial statements
because BRS was a component of a partnership, and (ii) the estimated tax effects of pro forma adjustments, all at the combined federal and state statutory
income tax rate of approximately 40%.

 (j) Adjustment to increase the weighted-average shares outstanding for the 3,000,000 shares that we issued upon the acquisition of BRS.

21

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Statements of Income for BRS as a Stand Alone Company
 The following unaudited pro forma statements of income are based on the historical financial statements of BRS for the periods presented, adjusted to
present BRS as a company separate from PwC. The pro forma adjustments are described in the notes above and are based upon available information and
assumptions that management believes are reasonable.

Year ended December 31, 2001

Eight months ended August 30, 2002

BRS

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
As Adjusted

BRS

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
As Adjusted

   (in thousands)
Revenues   $ 170,689   $ (3,445)(b)   $ 167,244   $ 113,284   $ (4,263)(b)   $ 109,021
Direct cost of revenues(*)   80,840   28,895 (c)   107,077   49,669   21,050 (c)   67,736
   (1,721)(d)   (2,218)(d)
   (937)(e)   (765)(e)

Selling, general and administrative
expenses   30,828   (10,629)(f)   20,199   23,662   (6,338)(f)   17,324

Total costs and expenses   111,668   15,608   127,276   73,331   11,729   85,060

Income from operations   59,021   (19,053)   39,968   39,953   (15,992)   23,961
Interest expense, net   (912)   —   (912)   (154)   —   (154)

Income from operations
before income taxes   58,109   (19,053)   39,056   39,799   (15,992)   23,807

Income taxes   —   15,622 (i)   15,622   —   9,523 (i)   9,523

Income from continuing operations   $ 58,109   $ (34,675)   $ 23,434   $ 39,799   $ (25,515)   $ 14,284

(*) The historical financial statements of BRS include direct cost of revenues based on the cost sharing arrangements that existed between BRS and other PwC

business units. These cost sharing arrangements provided that, for all non-BRS personnel assigned to BRS engagements from other PwC business units,
BRS would be charged for costs in an amount equal to the revenue generated from the services of the imported personnel. Accordingly, included in the
historical and the pro forma statements of income for BRS for the year ended December 31, 2001 and the eight months ended August 30, 2002 are BRS